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1st World Deaf Short Course Swimming Championships
Gliwice, 15. - 20.11.2021

Entry Statistics All Events

Club Athletes Individuals Relays
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

Argentina 2 2 4 10 8 18 2 - 2
Belarus 7 6 13 29 17 46 7 5 12
Chile - 1 1 - 4 4 - - -
Croatia 1 1 2 7 6 13 - - -
Cyprus 2 - 2 6 - 6 - - -
Ecuador 3 - 3 22 - 22 - - -
Germany 2 1 3 13 7 20 - - -
Great Britain 1 - 1 7 - 7 - - -
Greece 2 1 3 9 4 13 - - -
Hungary 4 1 5 19 7 26 3 - 3
India 3 2 5 13 4 17 - - -
Kazakhstan 1 - 1 4 - 4 - - -
Kuwait 5 - 5 8 - 8 1 - 1
Latvia 2 2 4 10 9 19 - - -
Macedonia 1 - 1 5 - 5 - - -
Mauritius 1 - 1 4 - 4 - - -
Netherlands 2 - 2 16 - 16 - - -
Poland 9 7 16 46 38 84 7 5 12
Portugal 1 - 1 4 - 4 - - -
RCDS 16 16 32 49 51 100 7 5 12
Spain 2 2 4 8 10 18 2 - 2
Sweden 1 1 2 4 5 9 - - -
Ukraine 13 8 21 45 42 87 7 5 12

Total number of 23 clubs 81 51 132 338 212 550 36 20 56
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1st World Deaf Short Course Swimming Championships
Gliwice, 15. - 20.11.2021

Medal Statistics All Events

Men Women All
Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Total

1. RCDS RUS 19 10 6 17 7 6 36 17 12 65
2. Belarus BLR - - 5 3 4 4 3 4 9 16
3. Ukraine UKR 2 9 5 - 6 6 2 15 11 28
4. Latvia LAT - - - 2 2 1 2 2 1 5
5. Germany GER 2 1 4 - - - 2 1 4 7
6. Poland POL 1 4 4 - 3 5 1 7 9 17



Splash Meet Manager, 11.70661 Registered to Polish Swimming Federation 20.11.2021 19:10 - Page 1

1st World Deaf Short Course Swimming Championships
Gliwice, 15. - 20.11.2021

Event 1 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
15.11.2021 - 10:00 Results Prelim
WR 3:55.68 PARKIN Terence RSA Durban (RSA) 25.09.2009
ER 3:54.82 PIÓRO Artur POL Poznań 17.12.2011

Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

1. KARNYSH Artem Ukraine 4:13.33 588 Q
50m: 28.92 28.92 150m: 1:32.57 32.02 250m: 2:36.32 31.52 350m: 3:40.96 32.62

100m: 1:00.55 31.63 200m: 2:04.80 32.23 300m: 3:08.34 32.02 400m: 4:13.33 32.37

2. ZINENKO Ivan Ukraine 4:14.56 579 Q
50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:32.59 32.31 250m: 2:37.69 32.67 350m: 3:42.55 32.29

100m: 1:00.28 31.73 200m: 2:05.02 32.43 300m: 3:10.26 32.57 400m: 4:14.56 32.01

3. WOJCIK Rafal Poland 4:15.18 575 Q
50m: 28.21 28.21 150m: 1:30.99 31.88 250m: 2:36.27 32.76 350m: 3:42.42 33.00

100m: 59.11 30.90 200m: 2:03.51 32.52 300m: 3:09.42 33.15 400m: 4:15.18 32.76

4. ADAMOVYCH Vladyslav Ukraine 4:16.59 566
50m: 29.32 29.32 150m: 1:34.76 33.26 250m: 2:41.22 33.23 350m: 3:46.37 32.52

100m: 1:01.50 32.18 200m: 2:07.99 33.23 300m: 3:13.85 32.63 400m: 4:16.59 30.22

5. TORISHNII Filipp RCDS 4:17.07 562 Q
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:33.58 32.76 250m: 2:39.10 32.89 350m: 3:44.71 32.82

100m: 1:00.82 32.08 200m: 2:06.21 32.63 300m: 3:11.89 32.79 400m: 4:17.07 32.36

6. MURATOV Fernando RCDS 4:17.40 560 Q
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:33.39 32.70 250m: 2:39.15 32.77 350m: 3:45.17 33.03

100m: 1:00.69 32.17 200m: 2:06.38 32.99 300m: 3:12.14 32.99 400m: 4:17.40 32.23

7. ZAULICHNYI Yevhen Ukraine 4:19.26 548
50m: 28.73 28.73 150m: 1:31.63 31.98 250m: 2:37.81 33.21 350m: 3:45.65 34.13

100m: 59.65 30.92 200m: 2:04.60 32.97 300m: 3:11.52 33.71 400m: 4:19.26 33.61

8. ANTREAS GAVRIIL Cyprus 4:20.64 540 Q
50m: 29.42 29.42 150m: 1:33.99 32.44 250m: 2:39.83 32.84 350m: 3:47.27 33.92

100m: 1:01.55 32.13 200m: 2:06.99 33.00 300m: 3:13.35 33.52 400m: 4:20.64 33.37

9. KRAMARCZYK Jakub Poland 4:23.20 524 Q
50m: 29.22 29.22 150m: 1:34.74 33.24 250m: 2:42.42 33.60 350m: 3:50.40 33.94

100m: 1:01.50 32.28 200m: 2:08.82 34.08 300m: 3:16.46 34.04 400m: 4:23.20 32.80

10. KALUGIN Vitaly Evgenyevich RCDS 4:26.17 507
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:36.21 33.59 250m: 2:44.40 33.97 350m: 3:52.11 34.15

100m: 1:02.62 32.74 200m: 2:10.43 34.22 300m: 3:17.96 33.56 400m: 4:26.17 34.06

11. KUCHUN Dzianis Igorevich Belarus 4:26.20 506 Q
50m: 28.79 28.79 150m: 1:33.67 32.92 250m: 2:41.90 34.16 350m: 3:51.95 35.55

100m: 1:00.75 31.96 200m: 2:07.74 34.07 300m: 3:16.40 34.50 400m: 4:26.20 34.25

12. PIORO Artur Zbigniew Poland 4:31.43 478
50m: 29.93 29.93 150m: 1:36.08 33.66 250m: 2:45.06 34.51 350m: 3:56.22 35.87

100m: 1:02.42 32.49 200m: 2:10.55 34.47 300m: 3:20.35 35.29 400m: 4:31.43 35.21

13. GUILLEN MARTINEZ Mario Spain 4:47.88 400 R
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:43.77 36.03 250m: 2:57.08 36.65 350m: 4:11.79 37.18

100m: 1:07.74 34.80 200m: 2:20.43 36.66 300m: 3:34.61 37.53 400m: 4:47.88 36.09

14. SIAVICHAY Luis Bryan Ecuador 4:51.31 386 R
50m: 33.42 33.42 150m: 1:45.80 37.01 250m: 3:00.39 37.37 350m: 4:15.98 37.40

100m: 1:08.79 35.37 200m: 2:23.02 37.22 300m: 3:38.58 38.19 400m: 4:51.31 35.33

15. WOJCIECHOWSKI Wiktor Poland 4:55.23 371
50m: 33.01 33.01 150m: 1:46.82 37.64 250m: 3:03.20 38.48 350m: 4:19.20 37.22

100m: 1:09.18 36.17 200m: 2:24.72 37.90 300m: 3:41.98 38.78 400m: 4:55.23 36.03

16. CORRIEANEVES Diogo Francisco Portugal 5:05.91 334
50m: 31.50 31.50 150m: 1:44.95 37.50 250m: 3:03.85 39.81 350m: 4:25.69 41.29

100m: 1:07.45 35.95 200m: 2:24.04 39.09 300m: 3:44.40 40.55 400m: 5:05.91 40.22
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1st World Deaf Short Course Swimming Championships
Gliwice, 15. - 20.11.2021

Event 2 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
15.11.2021 - 10:20 Results Prelim
WR 2:07.34 CHMIELEWSKA Julia POL Lublin 11.12.2020
ER 2:07.57 BRYKANOVA Eleonora RUS Rochester (USA) 15.01.2014

Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. EMBREKTE Zane Latvia 2:08.44 635 Q 28.98 32.91 33.50 33.05
2. TERENTEVA V. RCDS 2:10.54 605 Q 31.14 32.81 33.83 32.76
3. TANYAN Daria Vladimirovna RCDS 2:11.94 586 Q 31.31 32.84 33.94 33.85
4. CHMIELEWSKA Julia Poland 2:12.62 577 Q 29.79 33.50 34.90 34.43
5. DRAGAN Julia Poland 2:12.69 576 Q 30.42 33.59 35.05 33.63
6. TARASENKO Daria Ukraine 2:12.77 575 Q 30.45 33.89 34.43 34.00
7. POHORELOVA Diana Ukraine 2:12.97 572 Q 30.98 33.42 34.38 34.19
8. IVANENKO Kateryna Ukraine 2:14.05 559 30.89 33.91 34.95 34.30
9. NOWICKA Weronika Poland 2:15.22 544 31.24 33.95 35.46 34.57

10. ZGOMBA Natali Croatia 2:22.44 465 Q 32.01 35.82 37.33 37.28
11. BEBEN Nina Poland 2:24.21 449 33.32 35.84 37.48 37.57
12. SEYFFART Alice Anna Heidi Sweden 2:25.01 441 R 32.12 36.50 38.21 38.18
13. PICHIER Paula Germany 2:25.47 437 R 33.05 37.03 37.95 37.44
14. DONTSIOU Stavroula Greece 2:39.07 334 35.40 39.44 41.69 42.54
15. CARRIZO Natali Alejandra Argentina 2:43.91 305 37.24 41.31 43.91 41.45

Event 3 Men, 200m Butterfly Open
15.11.2021 - 10:35 Results Prelim
WR 2:00.89 KOCH Bjorn GER Essen (GER) 28.11.2009
ER 2:00.89 KOCH Bjorn GER Essen (GER) 28.11.2009
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. SKOSYRSKII S. RCDS 2:04.75 653 Q 27.55 31.24 32.22 33.74
2. POWROZNIK Konrad Poland 2:06.84 621 Q 27.65 32.13 33.48 33.58
3. YAKUBOVSKYI Rostyslav Ukraine 2:07.41 613 Q 28.52 32.81 33.20 32.88
4. MARTYNENKO D. RCDS 2:07.48 612 Q 29.51 31.27 34.97 31.73
5. YOUNG Nathan Alexander Great Britain 2:07.62 610 Q
6. LLANOS Emanuel Argentina 2:10.92 565 Q 28.68 33.41 34.34 34.49
7. MUELLER Niklas Germany 2:12.15 549 Q 29.47
8. FREUND Balazs Hungary 2:17.30 489 Q 29.40 33.92 36.15 37.83
9. NOWICKI Kacper Poland 2:18.38 478 R 30.87 36.27 37.26 33.98

10. KRAMARCZYK Jakub Poland 2:20.72 455 31.14 36.45 35.60 37.53
11. WOJCIK Rafal Poland 2:21.92 443 32.18 37.43 37.76 34.55
12. LUCAS Kevin Netherlands 2:24.02 424 R 30.31 35.78 38.39 39.54

Event 4 Women, 400m Medley Open
15.11.2021 - 10:40 Results Prelim
WR 5:04.70 DRAGAN Julia POL Lublin 16.10.2020
ER 5:15.83 NEUMAN Linda GER Hannover (GER) 04.02.2012
ER 5:15.83 JOYCE Danielle GBR Stavenston (GBR) 07.09.2013
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

1. BILALOVA Polina RCDS 5:06.71 601 Q
European Record

50m: 31.81 31.81 150m: 1:48.55 40.53 250m: 3:11.99 43.52 350m: 4:31.27 35.41
100m: 1:08.02 36.21 200m: 2:28.47 39.92 300m: 3:55.86 43.87 400m: 5:06.71 35.44

2. DRAGAN Julia Poland 5:10.96 577 Q
50m: 35.56 35.56 150m: 1:54.62 40.57 250m: 3:16.92 42.36 350m:

100m: 1:14.05 38.49 200m: 2:34.56 39.94 300m: 4:00.69 43.77 400m: 5:10.96
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1st World Deaf Short Course Swimming Championships
Gliwice, 15. - 20.11.2021

Event 4, Women, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

3. MAKHNYK Anita Ukraine 5:14.44 558 Q
50m: 33.36 33.36 150m: 1:53.46 41.82 250m: 3:18.24 43.98 350m: 4:38.69 35.99

100m: 1:11.64 38.28 200m: 2:34.26 40.80 300m: 4:02.70 44.46 400m: 5:14.44 35.75

4. TERESHCHENKO Iryna Ukraine 5:21.84 520 Q
50m: 32.99 32.99 150m: 1:55.15 42.42 250m: 4:06.73 1:30.42 350m:

100m: 1:12.73 39.74 200m: 2:36.31 41.16 300m: 4:44.55 37.82 400m: 5:21.84

5. BARBATINA Elizaveta Andreevna RCDS 5:24.28 509 Q
50m: 35.35 35.35 150m: 1:59.72 41.97 250m: 3:26.13 45.00 350m: 4:48.96 38.36

100m: 1:17.75 42.40 200m: 2:41.13 41.41 300m: 4:10.60 44.47 400m: 5:24.28 35.32

6. PUNET Maria Celeste Argentina 5:25.11 505 Q
50m: 34.34 34.34 150m: 1:55.99 42.73 250m: 3:23.94 46.12 350m: 4:49.08 37.80

100m: 1:13.26 38.92 200m: 2:37.82 41.83 300m: 4:11.28 47.34 400m: 5:25.11 36.03

7. LEVASHOVA Kseniia Denisovna RCDS 5:28.07 491
50m: 35.14 35.14 150m: 1:57.93 42.62 250m: 3:24.54 45.24 350m: 4:49.97 39.87

100m: 1:15.31 40.17 200m: 2:39.30 41.37 300m: 4:10.10 45.56 400m: 5:28.07 38.10

8. ZSILINSZKI Orsolya Hungary 5:34.74 462 Q
50m: 34.84 34.84 150m: 2:00.59 46.61 250m: 3:30.86 45.83 350m: 4:56.56 39.56

100m: 1:13.98 39.14 200m: 2:45.03 44.44 300m: 4:17.00 46.14 400m: 5:34.74 38.18

Event 5 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
15.11.2021 - 10:45 Results Prelim
WR 1:00.08 TITUS Marcus USA Rochester (USA) 16.01.2014
ER 1:04.34 FORMIN Martin RUS Rochester (USA) 16.01.2014
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. KOLOMIIETS Oleksii Ukraine 1:01.67 722 Q 29.27 32.40
European Record

2. DYATLOV Alexander Vladimirovich RCDS 1:02.98 678 Q 30.03 32.95
3. SEMIN Nikita Andreevich RCDS 1:03.18 672 Q 29.74 33.44
4. FOMIN Martin Robertovich RCDS 1:03.19 671 29.85 33.34
5. KOCHMANN Lars Germany 1:04.50 631 Q
6. HRYTSENKO Vladyslav Ukraine 1:04.87 620 Q 30.50 34.37
7. KHEILYK Dmytro Ukraine 1:04.97 617 30.74 34.23
8. STOJANOSKI Andrej Macedonia 1:05.35 607 Q 31.07 34.28
9. ZGOMBA Antonio Croatia 1:06.45 577 Q 31.16 35.29

10. LUCAS Kevin Netherlands 1:08.39 529 Q 32.20 36.19
11. RIZZO Jose Miguel Ecuador 1:10.38 486 R 33.71 36.67
12. DE FRUTOS DE PABLOS Alvaro Spain 1:10.46 484 R 32.77 37.69
13. DE BRUIJN Bart Joop Ad Netherlands 1:11.68 460 33.19 38.49
14. KISS Adam Hungary 1:12.52 444 33.48 39.04
15. KALASOUSKI Adryian Juryevich Belarus 1:12.76 439 33.32 39.44
16. MARTILLO Angel Abraham Ecuador 1:13.22 431
17. XANTHOPOULOUS Panagiotis Greece 1:16.78 374 35.55 41.23
18. DRAGAN Dawid Poland 1:35.91 192 41.71 54.20
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1st World Deaf Short Course Swimming Championships
Gliwice, 15. - 20.11.2021

Event 6 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
15.11.2021 - 10:55 Results Prelim
WR 32.64 CHMIELEWSKA Julia POL Lublin 11.12.2020
ER 33.40 PETRUSCHENKA Aksana BLR Rochester (USA) 15.01.2014

Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

1. PETRUSHENKA Aksana Belarus 32.79 660 Q
European Record

2. SHAIAKHMETOVA Kristina RCDS 33.75 605 Q
3. CHMIELEWSKA Julia Poland 33.84 601 Q
4. TIKHONOVA Kseniia Andreevna RCDS 33.95 595 Q
5. REZHYLO Mariia Ukraine 34.75 555 Q
6. BARBATINA Elizaveta Andreevna RCDS 34.82 551
7. CUADRADO MARTIN Elsa Spain 36.60 475 Q
8. ZSILINSZKI Orsolya Hungary 37.11 455 Q
9. TERESHCHENKO Iryna Ukraine 38.44 410 Q

10. VASILEVICH Maryia Belarus 38.66 403 R
11. BEBEN Amelia Poland 41.39 328 R
12. JARZEWICZ Laura Poland 43.31 286
13. GUTIERREZ Natalia Paz Chile 46.54 231

Event 7 Men, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
15.11.2021 - 10:55 Results Prelim
WR 3:30.11 Sarykin, Klimenko, Denisov, Obotin RUS Rochester (USA) 16.01.2014
ER 3:30.11 Sarykin, Klimenko, Denisov, Obotin RUS Rochester (USA) 16.01.2014
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Time Pts

1. RCDS 1 RCDS 3:29.98 662 Q
World Record

OBOTIN Vitalii Alexandrovich +0,75 24.85 50.97 ZHURAVLEV Igor Sergeevich +0,65 24.53 52.38
SARYKIN Ilya Eduardovich +0,55 24.45 51.84 MURATOV Fernando +0,61 25.80 54.79

2. Ukraine 1 Ukraine 3:36.62 603 Q
KHEILYK Dmytro +0,78 25.81 54.80 ADAMOVYCH Vladyslav +0,74 25.49 52.68
ZINENKO Ivan +0,77 26.61 55.35 TOVKACH Bohdan +0,44 25.75 53.79

3. Belarus 1 Belarus 3:38.86 584 Q
SHTUKEL Anton +0,69 27.09 56.30 BARYSEVICH Danil +0,21 25.73 54.94
ASKERKA Maksim +0,07 24.88 53.66 KUCHUN Dzianis Igorevich +0,35 25.08 53.96

4. Poland 1 Poland 3:56.40 464 Q
SAWKA Juliusz +0,84 27.72 57.44 WOJCIECHOWSKI Wiktor +0,49 31.26 1:04.89
STEMPURSKI Igor +0,33 26.47 56.07 PIORO Artur Zbigniew +0,22 27.44 58.00

5. Hungary 1 Hungary 4:05.95 412 Q
FREUND Balazs +0,77 28.63 59.79 KIRALY Robert Belian +0,36 27.54 59.36
KEREKES Mate +0,35 29.77 1:02.86 KISS Adam +0,64 30.63 1:03.94
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1st World Deaf Short Course Swimming Championships
Gliwice, 15. - 20.11.2021

Event 8 Women, 4 x 100m Freestyle Open
15.11.2021 - 11:00 Results Prelim
ER 4:15.77 Statkevich, Guskova, Pshenichnikova, FedorovaRUS Gent (BEL) 08.06.2003
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Time Pts

1. RCDS 1 RCDS 4:07.52 580 Q
European Record
ALEXEEVA Alena Sergeevna +0,91 29.75 1:01.86 SEDOVA Ksenia Alexandrovna +0,67 29.51 1:02.23
SKORIUPINA Polina +0,37 29.93 1:01.38 VEYS Kristina Erastovna +0,71 29.38 1:02.05

2. Ukraine 1 Ukraine 4:12.00 550 Q
DENYSOVA Kateryna +0,84 30.90 1:03.96 MAKHNYK Anita +0,66 30.05 1:02.40
VERNYBA Valeria +0,47 29.81 1:03.70 IVANENKO Kateryna +0,39 29.63 1:01.94

3. Belarus 1 Belarus 4:12.55 546 Q
AHEICHYK Aliaksandra Valerjevna+0,75 30.24 1:01.51 RUDZKO Maryia +0,40 30.96 1:03.42
VASILEVICH Maryia +0,36 31.02 1:06.02 ERAMTSOVA Katsiaryna +0,57 29.41 1:01.60

4. Poland 1 Poland 4:25.21 472 Q
NOWICKA Weronika 30.72 1:03.20 JARZEWICZ Laura 1:05.44 1:44.22
JARZEWICZ Klaudia +0,38 10.41 29.32 BEBEN Amelia +0,67 32.66 1:08.47

Event 1 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
15.11.2021 - 17:15 Results Final
WR 3:55.68 PARKIN Terence RSA Durban (RSA) 25.09.2009
ER 3:54.82 PIÓRO Artur POL Poznań 17.12.2011
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts

1. TORISHNII Filipp RCDS 4:03.65 661
50m: 26.54 26.54 150m: 1:27.30 31.15 250m: 2:30.71 31.40 350m: 3:33.93 31.58

100m: 56.15 29.61 200m: 1:59.31 32.01 300m: 3:02.35 31.64 400m: 4:03.65 29.72

2. KARNYSH Artem Ukraine 4:05.87 643
50m: 28.11 28.11 150m: 1:30.05 31.64 250m: 2:32.75 31.05 350m: 3:34.73 31.15

100m: 58.41 30.30 200m: 2:01.70 31.65 300m: 3:03.58 30.83 400m: 4:05.87 31.14

3. ZINENKO Ivan Ukraine 4:08.53 622
50m: 28.13 28.13 150m: 1:30.78 31.96 250m: 2:34.81 32.15 350m: 3:38.68 31.52

100m: 58.82 30.69 200m: 2:02.66 31.88 300m: 3:07.16 32.35 400m: 4:08.53 29.85

4. MURATOV Fernando RCDS 4:09.01 619
50m: 28.49 28.49 150m: 1:30.88 31.35 250m: 2:35.50 32.40 350m: 3:38.96 31.37

100m: 59.53 31.04 200m: 2:03.10 32.22 300m: 3:07.59 32.09 400m: 4:09.01 30.05

5. WOJCIK Rafal Poland 4:10.52 608
50m: 28.58 28.58 150m: 1:30.84 31.59 250m: 2:35.08 32.22 350m: 3:39.45 32.07

100m: 59.25 30.67 200m: 2:02.86 32.02 300m: 3:07.38 32.30 400m: 4:10.52 31.07

6. ANTREAS GAVRIIL Cyprus 4:15.89 570
50m: 28.81 28.81 150m: 1:32.35 32.35 250m: 2:36.85 32.39 350m: 3:43.79 33.47

100m: 1:00.00 31.19 200m: 2:04.46 32.11 300m: 3:10.32 33.47 400m: 4:15.89 32.10

7. KRAMARCZYK Jakub Poland 4:22.15 530
50m: 29.19 29.19 150m: 1:34.33 32.95 250m: 2:41.11 33.45 350m: 3:49.23 34.18

100m: 1:01.38 32.19 200m: 2:07.66 33.33 300m: 3:15.05 33.94 400m: 4:22.15 32.92

8. KUCHUN Dzianis Igorevich Belarus 4:38.63 442
50m: 29.68 29.68 150m: 1:39.07 35.21 250m: 2:52.03 36.60 350m: 4:04.25 35.95

100m: 1:03.86 34.18 200m: 2:15.43 36.36 300m: 3:28.30 36.27 400m: 4:38.63 34.38
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1st World Deaf Short Course Swimming Championships
Gliwice, 15. - 20.11.2021

Event 1, Men, 400m Freestyle, Final

EXH GUILLEN MARTINEZ Mario Spain
EXH SIAVICHAY Luis Bryan Ecuador

Event 2 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
15.11.2021 - 17:20 Results Final
WR 2:07.34 CHMIELEWSKA Julia POL Lublin 11.12.2020
ER 2:07.57 BRYKANOVA Eleonora RUS Rochester (USA) 15.01.2014
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. TERENTEVA V. RCDS 2:03.54 714 28.92 30.92 32.05 31.65
World Record

2. EMBREKTE Zane Latvia 2:03.70 711 28.35 31.39 32.39 31.57
3. DRAGAN Julia Poland 2:07.71 646 29.98 32.34 33.00 32.39
4. CHMIELEWSKA Julia Poland 2:10.86 600 29.99 33.06 34.57 33.24
5. TARASENKO Daria Ukraine 2:12.06 584 30.63 33.50 34.48 33.45
6. TANYAN Daria Vladimirovna RCDS 2:13.34 568 29.50 32.44 34.93 36.47
7. POHORELOVA Diana Ukraine 2:15.99 535 30.70 33.87 35.73 35.69
8. ZGOMBA Natali Croatia 2:20.34 487 31.72 34.95 36.86 36.81

EXH SEYFFART Alice Anna Heidi Sweden
EXH PICHIER Paula Germany

Event 3 Men, 200m Butterfly Open
15.11.2021 - 17:36 Results Final
WR 2:00.89 KOCH Bjorn GER Essen (GER) 28.11.2009
ER 2:00.89 KOCH Bjorn GER Essen (GER) 28.11.2009
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

1. POWROZNIK Konrad Poland 2:01.84 701 27.71 31.06 31.28 31.79
2. MARTYNENKO D. RCDS 2:02.37 692 28.28 31.98 31.28 30.83
3. SKOSYRSKII S. RCDS 2:03.88 667 27.72 31.69 31.88 32.59
4. YOUNG Nathan Alexander Great Britain 2:04.98 649 26.92 30.66 32.62 34.78
5. YAKUBOVSKYI Rostyslav Ukraine 2:06.87 620 27.51 30.85 32.48 36.03
6. LLANOS Emanuel Argentina 2:09.61 582 28.40 32.58 33.92 34.71
7. MUELLER Niklas Germany 2:12.55 544 29.40 33.04 34.54 35.57
8. FREUND Balazs Hungary 2:19.80 464 30.51 35.62 36.44 37.23

EXH NOWICKI Kacper Poland
EXH LUCAS Kevin Netherlands

Event 4 Women, 400m Medley Open
15.11.2021 - 17:51 Results Final
WR 5:04.70 DRAGAN Julia POL Lublin 16.10.2020
ER 5:06.71 BILALOVA Polina RUS Gliwice 15.11.2021
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts



Splash Meet Manager, 11.70661 Registered to Polish Swimming Federation 20.11.2021 19:10 - Page 7

1st World Deaf Short Course Swimming Championships
Gliwice, 15. - 20.11.2021

Event 4, Women, 400m Medley, Final

1. BILALOVA Polina RCDS 4:54.10 682
World Record

50m: 30.75 30.75 150m: 1:42.34 36.54 250m: 3:01.89 42.97 350m: 4:19.55 34.09
100m: 1:05.80 35.05 200m: 2:18.92 36.58 300m: 3:45.46 43.57 400m: 4:54.10 34.55

2. DRAGAN Julia Poland 4:59.38 647
50m: 32.72 32.72 150m: 1:50.32 39.48 250m: 3:10.76 41.80 350m: 4:26.13 33.39

100m: 1:10.84 38.12 200m: 2:28.96 38.64 300m: 3:52.74 41.98 400m: 4:59.38 33.25

3. MAKHNYK Anita Ukraine 5:05.87 606
50m: 30.93 30.93 150m: 1:47.31 40.75 250m: 3:10.67 43.58 350m: 4:31.07 35.84

100m: 1:06.56 35.63 200m: 2:27.09 39.78 300m: 3:55.23 44.56 400m: 5:05.87 34.80

4. BARBATINA Elizaveta Andreevna RCDS 5:16.11 549
50m: 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:13.98 200m: 2:33.43 300m: 4:00.49 400m: 5:16.11

5. TERESHCHENKO Iryna Ukraine 5:16.37 548
50m: 31.53 31.53 150m: 1:49.80 41.47 250m: 3:14.89 43.99 350m: 4:38.42 38.23

100m: 1:08.33 36.80 200m: 2:30.90 41.10 300m: 4:00.19 45.30 400m: 5:16.37 37.95

6. PUNET Maria Celeste Argentina 5:23.55 512
50m: 33.28 33.28 150m: 1:53.06 42.27 250m: 3:21.61 46.57 350m: 4:47.46 38.03

100m: 1:10.79 37.51 200m: 2:35.04 41.98 300m: 4:09.43 47.82 400m: 5:23.55 36.09

7. ZSILINSZKI Orsolya Hungary 5:31.01 478
50m: 35.26 35.26 150m: 2:00.96 45.83 250m: 3:29.15 44.35 350m: 4:53.98 39.10

100m: 1:15.13 39.87 200m: 2:44.80 43.84 300m: 4:14.88 45.73 400m: 5:31.01 37.03

Event 5 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
15.11.2021 - 18:10 Results Final
WR 1:00.08 TITUS Marcus USA Rochester (USA) 16.01.2014
ER 1:01.67 KOLOMIIETS Oleksii UKR Gliwice 15.11.2021
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

1. DYATLOV Alexander Vladimirovich RCDS 1:00.68 758 28.80 31.88
European Record

2. KOLOMIIETS Oleksii Ukraine 1:01.15 741 28.79 32.36
European Record

3. KOCHMANN Lars Germany 1:02.19 704 29.12 33.07
4. SEMIN Nikita Andreevich RCDS 1:02.45 695 29.50 32.95
5. STOJANOSKI Andrej Macedonia 1:05.05 615 30.60 34.45
6. HRYTSENKO Vladyslav Ukraine 1:05.54 602 30.67 34.87
7. ZGOMBA Antonio Croatia 1:06.40 578 31.25 35.15
8. LUCAS Kevin Netherlands 1:08.11 536 31.98 36.13

EXH RIZZO Jose Miguel Ecuador
EXH DE FRUTOS DE PABLOS Alvaro Spain
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Event 6 Women, 50m Breaststroke Open
